Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk as it
does not have any assets or liabilities that are affected by changes in interest rates.

(d) Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk
to the extent that some monetary assets and liabilities are denominated in foreign currency.

The Company’s has certain monetary financial instruments denominated in U.S. dollars. The Company
has not entered into foreign exchange rate contracts to mitigate this risk.

The following table indicates the impact of foreign currency exchange risk on net working capital as at
March 31, 2024. The table below also provides a sensitivity analysis of a 10% strengthening of the
foreign currency against functional currencies identified which would have increased (decreased) the
Company’s net loss by the amounts shown in the table below. A 10% weakening of the foreign currency
against the functional currencies would have had the equal but opposite effect as at March 31, 2024.

AUD ARS$ US$ AUD ARS$ US$
Cash   -   1,289 2,403   -   18,663 3,840
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (73,224) (4,669)   -   (74,620) (6,185) (6,911)
Total foreign currency financial assets
and liabilities

(73,224) (3,380) 2,403 (74,620) 12,478 (3,071)

Impact of a 10% strengthening or
weakening of foreign exchange rate (7,420) (6,521)

December 31, 2023March 31, 2024

Page 9

As at March 31, 2024, a 10% change in exchange rates between US dollars (“US$"), Australia dollar
(AUD), Argentina peso (“ARS”), and Canadian dollar would impact the Company’s net income (loss)
by $7,420 (December 31, 2023 – $6,521).

(e) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they
become due. The Company requires funds to finance its business development activities. In addition,
the Company needs to raise equity financing to carry out its exploration programs. There is no
assurance that financing will be available or, if available, that such financing will be on terms acceptable
to the Company.

(f) Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk with respect to commodity prices. The Company’s ability to raise
capital to fund exploration and development activities is subject to risks associated with fluctuations in